

**NDPS- 01 /24**

**29.05.2024**

**03.06.2024**

**Fixed date was declared holiday.**

**The record is put up before me today.**

**A remand letter filed on behalf of the Ld Prosecution.**

**Accud Jahangir Ali Mondal, Imran Sheikh @ Raja, Md Dilnawaz and Mahadeb Nayban are produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till 14.06.2024**

**No prayer for bail on behalf of the accuds.**

**I.O has not submitted his final report.**

**Fixing 14.06.24 for production and I.O report**

**D/corr by me**

**4<sup>th</sup> ADJ. Alipore**